Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 1,080,309.33

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/30/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/10/2018

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Four (4)

For the Period: 6/2/2018 to 7/1/2018

Contract No.: C1588

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,080,309.33

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $2,435,262.90
TOTAL RETENTION $243,526.29

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $243,526.29

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $2,191,736.61
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $1,111,427.28
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,080,309.33

Architect Engineer:

signature, date PA_FHP_PAQ03 20180710_02_07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Noma: ¥ Annox & Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 71172018
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Localion: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago [ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Four {4} |
SIATEOFHLINOIS ) ss
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of , an lllinois corporalion, and duly aulherized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

EH Paschen, S.M. Nielsen & Associales LLC,
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainled wilh lhe facts herein set forlh and that said corporalion is the Conlractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Conlract No. C1576
daled the 13Lh day of July, 2018, for the following project:
Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations PBC Contract No #C1688 FH Paschen Job #2108
1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

that the lallowing stalements arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of s 1,080,309.33 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, Jiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and In full compliance wilh lhe conlract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for Lhe purposes of said canlract, he following persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemeni That the respeclive amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and o become due lo each of lnem respeclively That this statement is a full, true, and complete slatement of all such
persans and of Lhe full amount now due and the amount heretafore paid lo each of them for such labar, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as slated:

——Work Completed-—
Item # or CS| Net previous
Py Original conlract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % . . billed
s’bv to Name | Type of Work ot Orders Orders Amount Cameinte Previous Current Tolal to dale Retainage Net amount due | Remassng fo bl
10 FHP/ISNN General Conditions | § 99558700 | § - $ (14 001 00) 981,586 00 19% | § 9730870 | § 9180720 | $ 1891159018 2701159 |¢ 7947783 |5 8262648 |9 819.481 69
20 FHP/SNN OHB&P 3 24530000 | 3 - 5 (900 00}| § 244,400 00 20% $ 2444000 | & 2444000 | § 4888000 | £ 488800 | § 2199600 1§ 2199600 |5 200,408 00
a0 FHPISNN Bond / Insurance 5 18249500 § § 3 3 182 495 00 100% |§ 18249500 | § $ 18249500 |§ 1824950 |§ 16424550 | § 5 18,249 50
40 FHPISNN $ 12500000 | % - 5 z ] 12500000 | 100% |§ 12500000 | % § 12500000 % 1250000 |% 11250000 |§ 5 12.500.00
a0 Terra Demoltion 5 6348500 | % - 3 o 6348500 0% |3 g 5 - 13 =135 i I =13 3 5348500
100 5 11680000 | 3 3 - $ 116 800 00 25% |8 584000 | § 2336000 | $ 2920000 | § 292000 | § 525600 (% 2102400 8% 90,520 00
g § 18000000 | § 3 $ 190.000 0D 0% 5 5 3 . 5 - 3 =13 b} 190,000 00
140-170 $ 25349300 | § s s 253.493 00 0% s = 5 3 + 5 - s - 1% 5 253493 00
190-270, 780, (Concrota/Damproalin
1150 FHPISNN 5 478,500.00 | & = ) (20520 00)} § 457,980 00 44% |3 14000000 | $ 000000 | $ 20000000 |5 20048300 |5 12600000 )% 5400000 |% 277,980 00
Clausen Structures, |Cancrele
Reinforcement 5 20,00000 | § 5 2052000 | § 40,520 00 4% 13 1800000 | § § 1800000 | % 180000 [ & 1620000 | & 3 24,320.00
340-410 5 78000000 | 5 - . 5 780.000 00 57% |§ 13240000 | % 31180000 | § 44400000 |5 4440000 |5 119.16000 |8 28044000 |3 360.400.00
Mananry L] SES.00000 | S s 5 . 8 565,000 00 2% 3 500000 | § 147,00000 | $ 15200000 | 8 1520000 | $ 450000 (% 13230000 |% 428,200 00
540, 560, 570 [Vegter Steel Fab Furnish Steel $ 319,00000 | $ = $ 90000 | $ 319.900 00 70% |§ 19.50000 | $ 20300000 | § 22250000 |8 2225000 8% 17.55000 | § 18270000 | § 119,650 00
550, 580 Schmidt Steel Erecl Steel 3 234.90000 | % . % - ] 234,900 00 76% | % 1 17792500 | $ 17792500 | § 1779250 | 8 $ 16013250 | § 74.767.50 |
620-680 _ [JADE Caroentry Raugh Carpeniry [y 79.600.00 | & - |5 - s 7980000 | 0% |5 $ 3 5 5 - 13 Y 79,800.00
710-740 tintet | Arch Wondwark 3 300,00000 | S - 3 5 300.000:00 0% |3 - 3 & E ] 3 s : 3 300,000 00
780 8 B20 _ |Pine Walarproofing |Sheet Watepeeofing | § 450000 | § - $ 450000 1% 800000} 100% |§ 200000 | § 5 900000 | § 90000 | & 8100001 % k- 90000
BB0-890 5 7.900001% = H 3 7,800 00 0% 3 = 5 $ 3 = 5 s - 3 7.800.00
920-940 Lintet Ar & Vapor Barrier | § 5roo0000 | % . 3 3 57,000 00 0% 8 $ $ - 3 - 3 =18 8 57,000.00
870-1010 __|FAG Roofing Roofing $ 38000000 | § 3 3 380.000 00 3% | % 8600000 | § % 8600000 |§ 860000 | § 7740000 ) % $ 302.600.00
Cementnous
1060 Unlet Fireptoofing 5 20,00000 | £ ] ) 20,000 00 0% 5 3 H - 5 . 5 - 15 - £ 20,000 00
1100 Linfet Jaint Sealants £ 550000 | 5 = 3 = E 3 560000 0% 5 3 5 = 3 . 5 =18 3 5.600.00
Doors, Frames,
1190-1230 | Chicage Doarwa! Har 3 67,20000 | 5 = 3 = 3 67.200.00 2% 3 -] § - ] = 3 - 15 = k] 67.200.00
1260-1320  |Alumital Corp Muminum Stovelront | & 32600000 | § = L] - 5 32600000 | 3% s 1000000 | § 4 100000015 100000 1§ 90000018 = 5 317,00000
1350 Linlot Futnish \Wall Panets | 5 1950000 | § = L] - £ 3 1050000 | 0% 3 $ $ - $ - 3 = 1% 3 19,500 00
US Architecutral
1380 Glass & Metal Install Wall Panels $ 4526500 | § - $ - 3 45265 00 0% 3 $ 3 2 3 L) $ Ll B $ 45265 00
1400-1530 _ |Chakra, Inc Drywall Assemblies | $ 608.53500 | 3 - ] 5 608.535.00 3% LS ] 1853500 | § 1853500 | § 185350 | § - 1% 16681501 % 59185350
Just Rite Acoustics,
1570-1650 _ |Inc Acoistical 3 11200000 | $ = H H 112,000.00 0% L] -] [ = L - £ 5 3 112,000 00
1680-1750 _ |QC Enterprises : 3 230,10000 | § - L 3 230.100.00 1% 3 185000 | $ 1,30000 | § 325000 | § 32500 | % 175500 § 1.17000 | § 227.175.00
1790-1820 | Linket 3 4450000 | § 2] 5 44.500.00 0% 5 3 3 % 3 5 5 44.500.00
1850-1870 | Linfef 5 20000001 % = 5 s 20,000 00 Q0% 3 . § . $ = $ . $ =15 5 20,000 00
1800 Liniet 500000 | § - g $ 5,00000 0% $ s 3 - 3 - 3 - 8 - 1S = 3 5.00000
CorPro Screentech 8 459700 | $ - 3 . 5 459700 0% 1% 4 3 ;3 s 5 5 4,597 00
Tollet Campartments | § 1170000 | & : 3 - |5 11,700.00 0% | % - 15 3 3 3 E3 k3 11,700.00
Fire Protechon
intion 3 1,50000 | $ ;] 3 1,500 00 2% 3 > : 3 3 3 3 5 : 3 1.500.00
2070-2090 Malal Lockers 3 3200000 | & = 5 . 5 32,000.00 0% 5 . 5 . 3 = ] L 5 k- 32.000.00
Food Service
2130-2140 Egup 5 24578000 | $ 3 3 245,289 00 1% $ 364450 | § $ 364450 | § 36445 | B 3280058 8 242,008 95
Furnish Playground
2180 Unlet Equipment 5 80,00000 | § 3 3 80,000 00 0% $ - $ - $ - 3 . s - 193 5 80.000 00
2200 Unlet |Waste Compactor 3 3399100 | & - ] - 5 33.991 00 0% 5 3 3 = 5 5 5 s 33.991.00
2240-2250 _ |tntet Window Shades H) 850000 | § . 3 = -3 8.50000 0% : 3 3 3 : 3 5 5 3 8,500 00
2290 Uniet Woad Casewnrk 3 3000000 | & . £ = 5 30,000 00 0% 5 - : ] 5 $ 5 ] 5 30.000.00
3 2.00000 | & - £ = -3 200000 0% £ - ] s 1 k3 s s 200000
H 4,00000 | % - 15 - 18 400000 0% |§ - 18 R 3 -_ls - |8 =18 s 4,000 00
] 16200000 | $ - $ . |8 16200000 | S50% |§ 8100000 )8§ - |$ 8100000](% - |% 81000008 $ 81,000 00
Fire Suppression 3 10500000 | § - $ . 5 105,000 00 B% $ 300000 |3 537500 | § 37500 | § 83750 | § 270000 | 5 483750 | § 97.482 50
25A0-2770 _|Dnve Construction  |Plumbing ] 37600000 | $ $ 378,000 00 19% $ 25.00000 | § 4675000 | $ 7175000 | $ 717500 | $ 22500008 4207500} 8% 313,425 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8.001,037.00 $ = $ (8,601.00){ $ _ 7,991,636.00 26°% [$ 969.678.20 | § 1.111,092.20 | $2,080.670.40 [ $ 208.067.04 | $ 872620.38 | § 00098208 | $ 6.118.932.84




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Praoject Name: El v Annex & i Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 7112018
PBC Project #. C1588

Job Location: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Four ‘q I
STATROF ILLINGS. ) 58
COUNTY OF 000K )
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says Lhat he/she is \fice President, of £.H, Paschen, S.M. Mislsen & Associates LLS, an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; lhal he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corparation is Ihe Contractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Geniract No, C1576
daled the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Ek y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1885 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843
Lhat the following slalcments arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of | 3 1,080,309.33 ] under Lhe terms of said Conlract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under lnem That for lhe purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracled wilh, and have lurnished or prepared malerials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvemenl That the respective amounls set forth opposile their names is ihe full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively Thal lhis statement is a full, lrue, and complete slatement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, malerials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem to or on accounl of said work, as stated

e Cnigenad contrisct PBC Change GC Changs Adjusted Conlract % O
ang 5 i billed ini
nurre;poocds to | Subcentractor Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Complete Previous Current Tolal to date Relainage Net amount due [ Remaining to bill
2800-3250  |Blackhawk HVAC _ |HVAC 3 28500000 | § - 8 . $ B65,000 00 2% $ 825000 | § 500000 |3 1325000 | % 132500 | % 742500 | § 450000 | 8 B53.075 00
32803550 |TaH Constuction | Electrical 3 85985200 | $ - 18 349800 |$  #6335000) 15% |§ 5A250004% 6924850 | 12749850 |§ 1274885 |§ 5242500 [§ 6232365 [§  74B.60135
[Roy Zenere Trucking
3690-3850  |& Exc Earihwark -3 Aoooonan | 4 - 3 600300 | $ £06 003 00 0% $ 16484100 |% 1500300 | § 17984400 /% 1798440 /% 148356090 |$ 1350270 | & 444,143 40
3880 Unlet Landscaping E ] 14400000 | 4 - 3 - $ 144,000 00 0% 3 5 s = - = ;] = L3 & 3 144,000 DO
3920 Linfet Asphalt Paving $ 64.00000 | § 5 5 64.000.00 0% 3 £ . 3 = s - $ . 3 $ 64,000 00
3360 Untet Turf Fipid 3 16500000 1 % - k3 = s 165,000.00 0% 3 3 % : $ - 3 - ] 3 165.000 00
Playground
4000 Liniet Pratectve Surface 3 6000000 | § - $ = s 80,000 00 0% $ - 8 - $ - 1 - s - 1 + 3 60,000 00
4040-4090 _ |Fence Masters Inc_|Fencing 8 170,00000 | 5 - $ = 3 170.000 00 8% 3 1450000 | & - 4 1450000 | % 145000 | § 13.05000 | § s 156,950.00
4120-4260 _ [Meru Corporation lSile Utiltes $ 51111100 | & - £ = 5 511.111.00 4% k] 19.50000 | £ 4 1950000 | % 1g80b0 | 8 17.55000 | § ] 493 561 00
£ 3 3 . VI | k- 3 5 s 5 3
: ] 5 - H4DIVAD' | & 3 5 . 5 . s . 3 3
H - |s - |s | soiee | s s § s 3 5 §
5 = $ - § J #OIVIO! | § - ] - 5 . 3 = 5 . 5 5
Commission’s
3540 PBC Contingency Fund $ 37500000 | § 3 3 375,000 00 0% 5 5 3 L] £ L] 5 375,000 00
550 PBC Silework Allowance | $ 15000000 | § 5 - 3 150,000 00 0% 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 150.000 00
Enviranmental
3560 PBC Alowance 3 5000000 | % - s 3 50,000 00 0% ;3 3 3 : 3 5 5 s 50,000 00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance | § 10000000 | § - : - 5 100,000 00 0% % ] 5 5 s = 5 3 400,600 88
Mostiure Mitigaton ——
3580 Pac Allowance 3 150.00000 | § $ 150.000 00 0% 5 5 5 = 5 . 3 $ 3 150,000 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO 5 4,283,963.00 | § 5 9.501.00 | §  4.273.484.00 8% 3 265,341.00 -$ 89.261.60 | § 35469260 | $ 3546925 |$ 238,80690 |$ 8032636 | $  3.864,330.T6
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 5.‘]01‘037 0018 = $ [9,501.00[] $ 1,99|£&DO 28% $ 96957820 | § 1.111‘00120 35080.670.40 2 209‘081.04 $ 57_?:620.]5 $ 98&2529! $ 6.119&2_54
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 4,203,983.00 | $ - S 950100 | $  4.273,464.00 8% $§ 28634100 | 89,261.60 $ 356459250 |§ 3645926 | § 23880880 | $ 8032635 |$  3.954,330.76
JOTAL $  12.265.000.00 | $ - $ - $  12,265,000.00 34% |$ 1.234819.20 | $  1.200.343.70 | §2,435.262.80 | § 24352629 | $§ 1.111,427.24 | $1,080,309.33 | $ 10.073.263.39



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,435,262.90

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $243,526.29
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,265,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,191,736.61

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,111,427.28
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,265,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,080,309.33
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $10,073,263.39

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Subscribed and swom to before me this ﬂD " day of \_S,L)-QA-/I‘ ,.2018.

Koo o oo A

Notary Public q \ 2l \ %

My Commission expires:

LINDA MARESH

2 OFFICIAL SEAL

| Notary Public, State of tilinois
'} My Commission Expires
September 26, 2018




	Esmond Annex #4
	Pages from PA_FHP_KE_PayApp004_20180710

